FORM No. 884-NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND ELECTION		
FORM No. 884-NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND ELECTION TO SELL-Oregon	1 Trust deed Series.	
STATISTICS PIE CARDON ALOST		STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB. CO PORTLAND, ORE. S
ASPE	N F-28787	VOL MRSPano 8202
NOTICE OF E	DEFAULT AND FLECT	
Reference is made to that certain terms		ESA BANUELOS and RAMONA
A. BANUELOS TRANSAJEROS	I made byTER	ESA BANUELOS and BANON
in favor of WELLS FARCE COMP	ANY A Colif	ANUNA
TRANSAMERICA TITLE INSURANCE COMP in favor of WELLS FARGO REALTY SERVICES datedApril_18, 19.79., recorded	INC. A Californi	ia Corporation as grantor,
in favor of WELLS_FARGO_REALTY_SERVICES_ datedApril_18, 19.79., recorded KlamathCounty, Oregon, in bo	1June 20	IIa Corporation, Trustee as beneficia
xter thile instrument microtikes recention at	ook/reel/vertaine No.	M-79 in the mortgage records of
datedApril 18	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	texperies the 1 14545
xiertiie/instrument/microfilm/reception Microsoft property situated in said county and state, to-wit:		y, coroning the following described rea
Lot 19, Block 28, OREGON TRACT NO. 1113, in the C	SHORES SUBDIVIS	STON UNITE NO.
TRACT NO. 1113, in the C	ounty of Klamath	State of Orac
		, see of oregon.
		9 .
The undersigned hereby certifies that no assig and no appointments of a successor-trustee have bee or counties in which the above described real property the debt, or any part thereof, now remaining secure such action has been dismissed.	4	
said trust deed, or by their successor in interest, with i default of such provision; the default for which forech sums: Monthly installments of principal and and December of 1984, January, Februa rate of \$49.67 each; and subsequent i amounts for assessments due under the Trust Deed.	son owing an obligati respect to provisions osure is made is gran d interest due f ary, March, Apri installments of e terms and provi	ion, the performance of which is secured by therein which authorize sale in the event of tor's failure to pay when due the following or the months of November 1 and May of 1985, at the like amounts; Subsequent
By reason of said default, the beneficiary has de eed immediately due and payable, said sums being the \$2,304.46 plus interest and late char rate of EIGHT (8%) PEP CENT	eclared all sums own	
rate of FICHT (OR) and late char	following, to-wit:	ng on the obligation secured by said trust
\$2,304.46 plus interest and late char rate of EIGHT (8%) PER CENT PER ANNUM Beneficiary pursuant to the terms and	until paid and	om October 9, 1985, at the
, result to the terms and	provisions of t	all sums expended by the the Note and Deed of The
	-	ne note and Deed of Trust.
N		
Notice hereby is given that the beneficiary and a		
Notice hereby is given that the beneficiary and true of to foreclose said trust deed by advertisement and sa 795, and to cause to be sold at public auction to the h. 7 which the grantor had, or had the power to convey, a gations secured by said trust deed and the expenses and by law, and the reasonable fees of trustee's attorner. Said sale will be held at the hour of10:00o'd 110 of Oregon Revised Statutes onOctober4	at the time of the exec acquired after the exec of the sale, including ys.	The interest in the said described prop- cution by him of the trust deed, together ecution of the trust deed, to satisfy the the compensations of the trustee as pro-
ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC. 600 Not	, 19.85, at the follow	ving place.
.ASPEN.TITLE.&.ESCROW, INC., 600. Main.St.	reet in the City	of
	is the hour, date and	place fixed by the trustee for said

38 3 Ha -----

Hor So.

1

1

Klamath......, State of Oregon, which is the hour, date and place fixed by the trustee for said sale.

----- A

Other than as shown of record, neither the said beneficiary nor the said trustee has any actual notice of any person having or claiming to have any lien upon or interest in the real property hereinabove described subsequent person naving or claiming to nave any tien upon or interest in the real property determanove described subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the trust deed, or of any successor in interest to the grantor or of any lessee or other person in possession of or occupying the property, except:

NATURE OF RIGHT, LIEN OR INTEREST

NONE

Notice is further given that any person named in Section 86.753 of Oregon Revised Statutes has the right, at any Notice is further given that any person named in Section 60./33 of Oregon Revised Statutes has the right, at any time prior to five days before the trustee conducts the sale, to have this foreclosure proceeding dismissed and the trust of t time prior to five days before the trustee conducts the sale, to have this foreclosure proceeding dismissed and the trust deed reinstated by payment to the beneficiary of the entire amount then due (other than such portion of the principal deed reinstated by payment to the beneficiary of the entire amount then due (other than such portion of the principal as would not then be due had no default occurred) and by curing any other default complained of herein that is as would not then be due had no derault occurred) and by curing any other detault complained of herein that is capable of being cured by tendering the performance required under the obligation or trust deed, and in addition to capacie or being curea by tendering the performance required under the obligation of trust deed, and in addition to paying said sums or tendering the performance necessary to cure the default, by paying all costs and expenses paying said sums or tendering the performance necessary to cure the detault, by paying all costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the obligation and trust deed, together with trustee's and attorney's fees not exceeding

In construing this notice, the masculine gender includes the feminine and the neuter, the singular includes the

In construing this notice, the masculine gender includes the relation of the neutrol, the singular includes the plural, the word "grantor" includes any successor in interest to the grantor as well as any other person owing an obli-tation the performance of which is secured by said trust deed, and the words "trustee" and "beneficiary" include their gation, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed, and the words "trustee" and "benefic

DATED: June 4		4.05	Schenciary" include their
	, 1985	ASPEN T	TITLE & ESCROW INC
			Lalet IT P 1 1 1 1
(If the signer of the above is a corporation, use the form of acknowledgment opposite.) STATE OF ORECODE	Success	sor Trustee	Keller
STATE OF OREGON,			X XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
STILLOUN,	IORS 194.570)		A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
County of	ST S7		-
The foresoins :	ss.		ON, County of Klamath
The toregoing instrument was acknowledged me this	that -	Time (e foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this
10	(o une	e foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this , 19.85, by ANDREW A. PATTERSON
		M/56	ENDARGE LALLERSUN
			Assistant
		ASPEN TITLE	ecretary of Assistant
	a	1 a	L& ESCROW, INC.
		Uregon	Scrow, INC.
(SEAL) Notary Public for (in K	Landia -	An or poration, on behalf of the corperation O
My commission expires:	regon Note	ary Public for Oreg	Huxasa hes to Ta
	Mu		
Notion		commission expires:	7-33-85 5 4 (SEAL) 55
NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND			- DO TOS SI VISEALD O
ALLON TO SET			
			STATE OF OREGON
TEVENS-NESS LAW PUB. CO. PORT			County ofKlamath Ss.
Re: Trust Deed From			I anath Ss.
			I certify that the within instru-
Terosa			ment was received for record on the
Teresa Banuelos			4th day of June at 3:30 o'clock P
Ramona A. Banuelos Grantor			at 3:38
	SPACE RE		in book / and recorded
Transamerica Title	FOF	R	in book/reel/volume No. 1185 page S282 Of se factor in the second of the second
There is a state of the state of	RECORDER	R'S USF	page 0202 Or as fee/file/instance
Insurance CompanyTrustee			page <u>8282</u> or as fee/file/instrument/ microfilm/reception No. <u>49459</u>
AFTER RECORDUNE			Record of Mortgages of said County.
AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO			with thom gages of said County.
Aspen Title & Escrow, Inc.			Country in and and seal of
600 Main Street			County affixed
Mauath Fallo o			Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk
uiis, Oregon 97601			NAME /)
			By Fin of TITLE
			By I man and I
	y-+i	J0	Deputy